Nebraska law.
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Sec. t sect n 1- 35, Bevisetl

Statutes Supple[eDt, 19A2, be a[ended to reaal as
follor s:

31-735. (t) for aDy sanitary anil irprorerent
district locateil in a county uith a populatiou of oDe
huodretl thousanil or ilore, on the first Tuesday after the
second llonilaT io Septeuber chich is at least fifteen
ionths after the jualgrent of the district court creatitrg
a sanitarl and irproverent district. anil oo the first
fuesalal after the second Eonday iE Septerber each tuoyears thereafter, the board of trustees shall cause aspecial election to be held, at yhich election a boaral
of trustees of fiye in nunbeE shatl be electeal. Each
aerber electeal to the board of tcustees shall be electetl
to a teEt of tvo years antl shall hold office uotil such
BelbeErs successor is elected aod qualified. lny person
desiriog to file for office of trustee tay file foE such
office rith the election colrissioner of the county inrhich the greater proportion in area of the tlistrict ls
Iocateal, Dot Later than thirty tlays betore the electioa.
Lo filing fee shall be requireil. A person filing forthe office of trustee to be elected at the election h€1d
four years after the first election of trustees atrd each
election thereafter shall designate ehetbeE he or she isa canilidate for election by the resident orners of such
distEict oE rhether he oE she is a caadiilate for
el.ection by all of i-he ouners of real estate locat€d Lnthe alistrict. The nale of such candidate shall appear
on only one trallot. The nale of a person naf be uritten
ia anil voted for as a can<lidate for the offlce oftrustee, antl such rrite-io caatlidate lay be elected to
the office of trostee. Soch trustees shall he orners of
real estate locateil iD the district. The election shallbe conduct-ed at a location or place selecteil by tbe
slectioo conoissioner, but situatetl rithin the
bouodaries ol! the tlistrict uuless there is no builtlinguithio the tlistrict or all of the oyners in the aistEict

-4 1- 1 083
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shal1 consent to an election out-siite the ilistrict,
ercept that ia any district having ten or less total
ortreEs, or in any tlistr:icts rhere there are no resideat
orDeEs, the election shall be held in such place in the
countl as the election corlissioner shalL desigtrate.
The polling place shall reaaLn open to tbe voters for
Dot less than four coasecutive hours betce€a 8:00 a.l.
aDil 8:00 p... of the date of election. Notice of the
tlre ald place of the election shall be Lailed by the
electioD co!iissioner not Lat-er than trenty tlays prior
to the election to each persoD rho is eDtitled to vote
at the electioD for trustees rhose pEopeEtlr ornership or
lease giving a right to yote is of recortl on the Eecords
of the register of tleeds as of a alate desigoatetl bI the
election corrissi.oaer, rhich sha11 be not loEe than
sirty-fiye days prJ.or to the election.

(21 Por any sanitary antl iopEoveBent district
located iD a couotl riLh a populatioa of Less thatr one
hunilreil thousanal, otr the tirst Tuestlay after the secoail
tontlay io septerber rhicb is at least fifteen roEths
after the Judgrent of the ilistrict couEt creating a
sanlt.Ey and ilproverent district, antl on the fiEst
Toesday after the secoDtl llonalay in septerber each tvo
years thereafter, the board of trustees shall cause a
special elect i.on to be heltl , at rhich elect,ion a troaril
of trustees of fire ia rurbeE shall be electetl. Each
rerber el€ctetl t-o the troard of trustees shall be elected
to a ter! of tro years antl shall, holtl office uDtil such
lerber.s successor ls electeil and qualified. tny person
desiriDg to file for office of trust-ee Eay file for such
office yith the county clerk, or election counissioner
in coutrties having electioa counissiooers, of the countf
iu rhich the greater proportion ia area of the tlistrict
is located, no+, lateE than rhirty tlays before the
electioD. No filing fee shall be required. A person
filing for the office of trustee to be elected at the
election held four y€ars after the first election of
trust€es antl each election thereafter shaII alesignate
rhether he or she i,s a caaditlate for election by the
res:itlent oyners of such tlistrict- or vhether he or she is
a cauilidate for eLection by all of the orners of real
estate located in the aistricr-. The nale of such
candidate shall appeaE oo only one ballot. The nale of
a person Day be vritten iu a[il voted for as a cantlidate
for th€ offi.ce of trustee, aad such rrite-in cantliilat-e
ray be elected to the office of trustee. such trustees
shall be ouDers of real estate located i! the Aistrict.
The election shall be conalucted at a location or place
rithir the bounilaries of the district unless there is Bo
bulJ.ding rithin th€ district or all of the ouners in t-he
dlstrict shall consent to atr election outside the
tll,strict, and the polling place shall rerain open to the
voters for not l€ss thaa fouc consecutive hours betvee!
r084 -42-
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8:00 a.r. aDd 8:00 p.!. of the date of election.llotice of the tiie and olace of +-he electioo shall beuaileil by tbe clert oi tu" district trot later thaDtrenty days prior to the election to each persoD cho isentitled to vote at the election for trustees uhoseproperty ounership or lease giving a right to vote is ofrecord, on the records of the register of aleeds as of aalate tles.ignatetl by the boaral of tEustees, rhich shall benot lore than sixty-five days prlor to the electioE.fotice of the tile aad place of the election shall alsohe nailed bI the clerk of t,he ilLst-6is1 16 the countyclerk or electiotr corlissioner at I€ast forty-fiee alalsprior to the electioa.
(3) for any sauitary antl ilprovelent district,persons rhose ovaership or right to vote becores ofrecoril or is receivetl after .such date ral vote upolrestablishiog their right to vote to the satisfactioD ofthe electlotr boaEd. Such notice sha11 state the tire,place, anil puEpose of the electioD. tt the firstelaction aBd at the eleci-ioo helil tro years after tLefirst election, any persoo ray cast one vote for eachtrustee for each acre of unplatteil land or fractlorthereof anal one yote for each platted lot rhich he or

she oa, ocn in the distEict. At the electioo held fouryears after the first election of trustees, tro ierbersof the board of trustees shall be electeal bf the legalproperty oyners Eesitleot rithin such sa[itarf aaaliuprovereDt district, and three Eeilbers shall he electedby all of the orners of Eeal estate located in thedistrict pursuant to this section- EveEy resideatproperty oyner iay cast one vote for a candidate foreach office of trustee to be filled by electioa ofresialent property olners only. Such resiilent propertt
oyDers ray also each cast ooe vote for each acre ofunplatted lantl, or fraction +-hereof, antl for eachplatted lot ouoed rithin the tlistrict for a catrdialatefor each office of trustee to be filled b, election ofall property ouners. For each office of trustee to befilled by €lectiot of all property oetrers of thedistrict, every legal pEoperty or$er not resiilent yithin
such sanitary anil itproveEent alistrict lay cast oDe votefor each acre of unplatted land or fraction thereof aDd
one vote for each platted lot rhich he or she orns inthe district. At the elecrlon held eight yeaEs afterthe first election of trust-ees, three trenbers of theboaril of tEustees shall be elected by the LegaL propertyorBers resideDt eithin such sanitary atrd irproverentAistrict, anal tro lerhers shall be elected by all of theorners of reaL estate located in the tlistrict pursoantto this section, ercept that, if Eore than fifty perceDt of the hones in any saniLary aod i [proverentdistrict are used as a second, seasonal, or recreationalresidence, the ouDers of such property shall be

- 4 3- 1085
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consldered Iegal propertI orDers resitleat rithia such
dlstrict for purposes of electing trust-ees, and at the
election held six years after t-he first election of
trustees. three terbers of the board of t-rustees 6ha1l
be elected by the legal propert-y oyoers resj.tlent rithin
soch saaitary and inprovereot district, 61fl t-eo Eerbers
shall be electetl by all of the ouner:s of real estate
locat-eil ia the tlistrict pursuant to this section. If
there are aot aDI legal property ovners resident uithin
such ilistrict the five rertrers shall be electetl by the
legal propeEty ornets of all property cithio such
ilistr:ict as proyideal in this section. lny corporatiotr,
pubIlc, private, or nunicipal, orning any la[d or lot in
the illstrict, ray vote at such election the sale as an
indivlilual. for puEposes of votinq for trust-ees, each
coltloriniur apartietrt unaler a coorlorini.ua property
regi ne es tab I i sh ed pr iSE__t 9_! he_qggr s!!!e_!!q!9__9t_!hls_
ggg uDiler ths ContloDiniutr Prop€Etf lct or_99!ab!!she(!
af !9E_gE9-qE9tg!!ge tla !.9_qE_!h r g_ac !__qn (!er _t h e_utr tf eE!
coaj!9glg!91!q! shall be deered to be a platted Lot aotl
the lessee, or the ostreE of the lesseeis ioteEest, uniler
aay lease for a! iDitial terr of not less than treDty
years rhich requires the lessee to pay tares aod special
assessreats levied oo the leasetl property, shall be
aleered to be the orBer of the property so Leaseal aod
eDtitled to cast the yote of such property. ghen
orlership of a platteil lot or unplat-ted Iaail is held
Jointl? bI tro or [ore persons, rhet-her as JoiattetraDts, tenaDts iD colloD, lilited partDers, or atry
other for. of Joint ornersbip, only one person shall be
ertltled to cast the yote of such property. The
erecutor, atltritristrator, guardiaa, or trustee of any
person or estat€ inteEesteil shall have the rigbt toyote. xo corporation, estate, or trust shall be ileered
to be a tesident ouqer for purposes of yoting for
trustees. shoul{l tro or lore persons or officials claia
the Eight to yote otr the sare tract, the electioo boaril
sb51l ileterliue the party entitled to vote- Such boartl
shall seLect oae of their trurber chai-rperson and one of
their nurber clerk- In case of a vacancy ou saitl boartl
the reraining tEustees shall fill the vacaocy on saitl
boaril uatil the nert electi-on.

Sec. 72. That section 76-802, Reissue Retised
Statntes of tlebraska, 1943, be a[entletl to read as
fol I or s:

76-802- ts useil ir sectiols 76-801 to 75-823,
unless the coDtert otheErise requires:

(l) Condoriniur propertf regioe sha11 reao a
project yh€reby four or lore apartrents are sepaEately
offered or proposed to he offered for sale:

(21 Apartient- shall trean ar eDcloseal space
colsisting of one oE Eore rools occuplitrg all or paEt of
a floor ir a bulliling of oDe or rore floors or stories
1086 - rl4-
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regardless of yhether it be designed for residence, foroffice, for the operation of any industry or business,or for any other type of intlepen<lent u-se, proviiled ithas a ilirecr erit to a thoroughfare or to a given corroo
space leatliEg to a thoroughfare;

(3, Coorner shall trean a persotr, firr,corporatioD, partneEship, association, trust or otheElegaI eatity, or arty conbination thereof, rho orns aBapartaent yithin the builitiag;(4) lssociation of coorDers shall rean all thecoorners as defined in suhtlivision (3, of this sectiotr;but a Eajor.ity, as ilefined in subdivisioB (8t of thissectio&, shal1. ercept as otherrise provided in sections
76-801 to 75-823, constltute a guorua for the adoptionof tlecisions:

(5) Boartl of aalriDistrators shall rear thegoverning board of the regiie, consistiDg of not lessthan thEee neubers select-ed. by anti fror the coortrersi(6) ceneral corion elerents shall reaa aDdiocl utle:
(a, The land or leaseholil iBterest in Land oDvhich the building staads;
(b) The foulalations, raitr ra1Ls, roofs, halls,lobbies, stairrays, aod eDtrances ard erit orco.!uaication uays;
(c, The baselents, roofs, yards, and gartlens,

except as otherrise proyided or stipulateil;(il) The prerises for the loalgiug of Janitorsor persons in charge of the builtliug, ercept asotherrise provided or stipulated:
(e) The corpartrents or instaLlations ofcentral services such as poter, llght, gas, colil and hotrater, refrigeration, reserroirs, rater taaks ana pElps,

antl the li ke;
(f) The eleyators, garbage incinerators aad,in general, all devices or installations eristiDg forcotrron use; antl
{q) All other eletrents of the buildingof coouon use or necessary to its eristeDce,safety;(7) Linit-ed cotrlon eleneuts shaLl neaD aBd

rati ona 1l
opkeep an

Y
d

incluile those corlon elelents rbich are agree{l upoD byall the coouDers to be reserveil for the use of a certainnurber of apartlents to the erclusion of the otherapartrents, such as special corEiilors, staircals andeLevators, sanitary services coraon to the apartietrts ofa particular floor, and the like;
(8) IaJority of coogners shall rean roEe thanfifty per cent of the basic value of the property as arhole, in accordance vith the perceotages coaputerl in

accorilance gith lhe provisions of sectioo 76-806;(9) laster tleeil shall Dean the deedestablishing the contlouiniuo property regine:
- 4 5- IO87
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(10) Person shaLl trean ao iodividual, firs,
coEpoEatiot, partreEship, association, tEust or otheE
1e9a1 6Dtltt, or aDf corbination t-her€of;

(11) Propertl shall lean aoal include the laDil,
leasebold i[terests in lanil, any building, all
lrproreleats aril structures thereon, and al1 easelents,
Elghts auil appuEteDatrces belongiog thereto or any of
thei a1oB63(12) lo record shaII leaD to recoral in
accordaace rith the provlsions of sectiors 76-2j7 to
76-257. or other applicable recordiag statutes;

(13) CorroD erpertse shall rean anal iaclutle:(al AIl. su!s larfully ass€ssed agai[st the
apartretrt orDer;

(bl Erpense of ailrilistration, lainterauce,
repalr or replacelent of cornon elenents; aud(c, Erpenses agreed upon as corroa erpenses by
the associatton of cooYqers; and

(ttl) ff1 pronouns usetl in sections 76-801 t-o
16-823 sha1l include the raLe, ferale anal neuter geoil€rs
aDd iocluile the singular or plural nulhers. as the case
ray be.

esg
1._95._5 9.__ 5?._.€!.-Ceq_

- GLllLL-to- IqL (L -:eq!!sB-l!!s-a!q-gsssE-itf
Sec. 3. t sect 04, Reissue Rerised

eDdea to read asStatutes of Xebraska, 1903, be
follore:

76-804. Once t-he property is subritteil to the

:

condorln iur
bulltliag ray

the use
76-80 3

property regl
be individually

ray be the subject of ornership, possessloa or sale and
of all tlpes of Juriilic acts ioter viyos or rortis
causa, as lf it rere sole1y artl entirely intlepentlent of
the other apartnents in tbe regire of vhich it foris a
paEt, anil the correspontllng indiyidual titles ard
Llterests shall be recoralable as provideil in sectl.on'16-211i PRoYIDED, that the use antl enJoyDent of each
apaEttent shall be subject to the folLoriag rules:

(l) Each apartnent shall be devoteal solely to
assigDed to it ia th€ deetl to rhich sectlon

refers;
(2, [o teDatrt of a! apartuent lay oake aoy

ooise or cause aBy antroyatrce oE ilo aa1
illsturb the peace of the other coorBeEs or

(3) The apartretrts shall not
purposes cotrtrary to lar, aorals or Dorlal

(ll) lach coorner shall carrl out

1088 -{5-
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cooveyed and eacu.hereal antl

act that ray
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be useil f or
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sole erPease anycleaning, safet y,
aPartnent, rithout
eDJoyleDf- of the E
changing the erterj-or
the erterior ralls,

or iD part, be
foreclosed nor
applicable to such

uorks of eodifi-cation,and irproverent of his
d i. s tuE bing

ights of the
the legal use aad

orothet coouoers,

colors or hues
and rithout

the property,
or access to or

of any tlescriptiotr beor parts of such eleDeats,

LB .133

repair,
oE he!

for! of the facaales, or paintlng
tloors or cinilous iudifFerent fror those of the yhole,

jeopaEdiziog the souudness or safet, of
retluce its yalue or ilpair any easelent
use of coutron elereuts; anal(5) Every coortreE orcolply rith the atlninistrationthe deed or in the bylars referrViolat-ions of these rules shallfor dalages or grouncls for anrelief by the cooro€r or teiant
t!e

to !!e_g!!

tenant shall strictlrprovisions set forth inetl to in secr-ion 76-815-
be grounds for aa action

action for inrnDctire
ieved.

separately conveyed, !ortgageil, or

Sec. 7ll. That sectiot 76-O0'1, peissue RevisedSta+-utes of xebraska, 1943, be aientled to read asfol 1 ors:
76-807. The cotnoD elerents, both general andIiniteil, shall reaain unilivided and shall not be theobJect of aa action for partition or itivision of thecoornership. tny cocenant to the coutrary shall bevoitl. The rules of property knora as the rule aqaiustperpetuities and the rule restrict-ing unreasonablerestraints on alienation sha11 not be applie<t to alefeatany of the provisions of sections 26-801 to 76-923, orthe bylavs of the association of cooyoers adoptettpursuant to the provisioas of such sections. The colloneleEeats, both general anil lirited, shall not, in rhole

.at liens
eleEents,

alone. t valid liea for authorizeil labor antl raterialsshall lie against the apartEeot of any coorner affectedbut not against the cotrtson elenetrts.

ars provid.ed in sec
-!s--!he-sqs-sE.--q
-EZ-an-al-:

eL-si
Bq

qt ___
eg
qb
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Sec. That section 75-809, Reissue Revised
Statutes of llebraska, 1943, be aiettdetl to read as
follors:

75-809. The raster deeil creatiDg anal
establishi!g the condori.liul property regire shall be
etecutea bt tha oroer or ocners of the propertl rating
up the regire anil shall be recorded i[ the offlce of the
register of deetls i! the county vhere such property is
Iocated. The rast€r tleed shall erpress the folloring
prrtlcul,ars:

(1) the description of the lantl or leasehold
lnterest io lanil a[d any buililiag, erpressing thelr
respectiYe areas;

(2) The genera). descriptioE and nurber of each
apartrent, erpressiDg its area, Iocation anil anf otheE
ilata necessarf for its iilentification;

(3) the ilescription of the general corroo
e1e.eot6 of the building, a!il, iD proper cases, of the
litlteil corloD elenents Eestricteal to a given nurber of
apartaeuts, erpressinq rhich are those apartlents;

(tl) ralue of the property and of each
apartrent, anil, according to these basic aalues, the
perceDtage appertaioing to the coorners io the erp€ases,
iacluiliog tares, of and rights i! the eleleots hela in
coaaoD: ard

(5, lhe coreDants, coatlitioos aoal restEi.ctions
relati.ug to the regiue, rhich shall run rith the
propeEtl aail blnil all coorners, telants of such orners,
erployees aEd any other persotrs rho use the propertr,
inclutling the persons rho acguire the interest of any
coorDer through foreclosure, enforcclent of any lien or
otherrise. Th€ aaster deed creating and establishing or
ar€nding the cotrilotriDi[! property regi[e shall not be
construed as constituting the subtliyision of real, estate
as ilefiaed by lar, resolutioD, or ortlioance.

-ec!-Sec. 76. That section 76-811, neissue Eeyised
statutes of llebraska, t9{3, be atreoiletl to reait as
follocs:

76-811. Each apartrent itr a huildi.ng shall be
tlesigoateil, o! t-he plaDs Eeferretl to in section 76-810,
by letter or Durber or other appropriate designatj.o[,

1090 -4 8-
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to contain

St at utes
follors:

at sec
l{ebraska, 1943,

LB 033

condouiniut Property Reqi.te shall be ileerecta goorl antl sufficient ilescription for allpurposes- AnI conyeyance of an iodivitlual apaat.eltshall be deeneil to also conrel the uudiviileal interest ofthe orner in the col.oD eletents, both general andliriteal, appertaining to said apart.ent rithoutspecifically or particularly referrinq to sare-

e!e1!g-qsq-91E9q!n!qsset-
Ee!9-s!-!h!:-acg.Sec. 77. That sectios 76-816, Reissue RerisedStatutes of Nebrasxa, l9{f, b€ arendeil to read aa
fol1 ovs:

76-816. The hoaril of adtinistrators, or otberforl of adrinistration specifierl in the bylars, shall
keep or carse t-o be kept a book rith a iletaileil accouDt,in chronological order, of the receipts anal erpetrilituEesaffectirg t he contloeiniul propertl regile aDit itsadrinistration antl specifying the Laintenaoce and repairerpenses of the coilon elereats antl all other erpensesincurred. Both said book atrat the rouchers accreditiogthe entries nade theceupoa shall be arailable foreratriDation hy aDy cooyoer oE anI prospectire purchaser
at cotrrenieat hours oo rorking ilays that shall be set
and annoutced for general knorledge. lDy pEospectiye
purchaser trust be desiglateil as such by a cooraer inrri t ing.

!e99q9agr
!e.-1.--19.IelllL-!e- -lsL (qL_a! __sgc!iq&_15!Lrsb--epEIr -!e-
a f tel:_t he_opera!

rculstances uhich occur
Sec-
of

7 on 76-817, Reissue neyiseal
be aiendeal to reatl as

76-411- The cooroers of the apaEtrents arebounrl to pay pro rata, iD the perceDtages corputedaccoriling to section 76-806, torartl the erpensei ofaalritristration atrd of laintetrauce and repair of thegetreral co[tron eleoents, and, in the proper case, of thelirited cornon elenents, of the buililing, and toraril any

-49- 1o9t
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s of the adriEistratire boilv or associat n
on__52_ oE_tbis act shall apply, to t

:onstruinq the orocisions of s€et
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other erpense laufulLy agreed upon.
If any coorner shall fail or refuse t-o rake

anY pa?rent of such coulon expeDses rhen tlue, the atoullt
theEeof shalL constiCut-e a lien on the interest of the
cooroeE in the property aad upon the recording thereof,
shall be a lien in preference over all other lietrs aod
eaculbrances ercept assessrents, Liens and charges fortares past tlue and uupaiil on the apartlent ald dulI
recoraleil roEtgage and lien i,ustrureats.

io coouner ralr eterpt hlnselfpatitrg touard such erpenses by raiver
enJolreot of the colroo elerents or by abantlonlent ofthe apartrent belonging to hii

neqggsagy_i o_coqg!EU

occqE_qE !eE_t!e _qpersec.79.

arouDts paitl by hiI
Coovners shall not be

or_hgrgelf fror
of the use or

, Reissue Reviseil

as such Joint (lebtoE.
ally Liable for darages

Statutes of Nebraska, 1943, tle arentled to read as
follors:

75-819. The purchaseE of an apartrent shall
be Jolatly alil severally liable rith the seller for the
arooDts oeirg bf the latter under section 76-817 up tothe tire of the cooveyaDce, yithout pEejudice to thepurchaserrs right to recoyer fror the ot-her party the

at sect

or hef
indi v idu

arLs ilg
liabi li

use of coltron eleletrts. [Itf toEt
fror the use of coilon elelelts shall

the basic values
by alI coovoers

referretl to in
76-809. -g9s

g_qE__thL9_es!_$!qh
!i ch_qcSgt_a f teE_t !e

t section 76-820. Reissue Bevisetl
1943, be aDendeal to read as

Sec.8
Stat u tes
follors:

of tlebrasta,

76-820.
lDsure the property
lncluillng toEt liabi
of each coorler to
EE apartrent oE the
account antl for his

1 092

fror the
tf arising

pEoportlon ro
ions 76-806 anil

be a coalon expetts€ and shall be borne
in
sect

the associ.ation of coorners shall
and the association against ri.sk,

lity, rithout preJudice to the right
insure hirseLf gr_heEselE or hls gE
contents thereof, on his e!: Ler orn

or lgE oco benefii. lny poffE!-3narr
-50-
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be issued ia
as provided
each coorDer
of each as
coverage sha
of ailrinistr
iacl udetl in
insuraace co
proportion t
76-806 and
76-820-01.
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t-he nare of the board of adni.Distrators oriq the bylacs, in trust for the beuefit ofin accordance vith the percetrtage iDtereststateil ia the oasteE rleed. The lilits ofl1 be established by Eesolution of the boardators- Preniuls for srrch insurance shall bethe cotrlon expenses. ltrF deficieoc? inverage shall be borne bI all coovnets ino t-he basic values Eeferreal to in sectioDs76-A09. ercept as provitled in section

Statutes of flehraska, 1941, be arendeil to reail asfollors:
76-A23. Tares, assessxeuts atrd other chargesof this state, or of any political subdiyisioo, or ofaay special irprove[ent districr-, or of any other taringor assessing authority shall he assessed against andcollected on each indieialual apartDent, each of ihich

lqltLl_!e_leLJ6l-
th is_ac!_yh:!gh__
gcggE afleq_the_

shall be
d is t inct

be given
galuations-

Sec. 81

carrierl on the tax books asentity for that purpose,

sec t 76-423, Reissue nevised

a separate anal
a ntl not oD thebuilding or huildings or property as a rhole. xoforfeiture or sale of the building oE buildiags orproperty as a rhole for delioquent raxes, assesstrents orcharges shall ever tlivest or in anyrise affect the titleto au individual apartnent so long as taxes, assessle[ts

antl charges on said initiviilual apartEent are curreltlypaid. The conDolr eleBents, hoth general and litited,shaIL not tle separately taxetl or foreclosett for taipurposes. The value of the connon elelents shaLl bedeter[ined by the assessor antl apportioaed for taresagainst the several aparttretrts in proportion to thebasic values refef,retl to [n sections 76-806 and 7G-809-Restrictioas on alienation of the cortron eleneats shall

!e!e!9-!he-e
!!e-EePere!e
!h!s

reight by the assessor in tleteruining
pc.!4
-!gra eL-

sgE_

sses--!!!s!-eequ!
_qs!.
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Sec. A2

Sec. s act sha becore op eon
JaruaElr 1 , 19811.

Sec- 84. that original sections 76-802,
76-804, 76-807, '16-809, 76-811, 76-816, 76-817, 76-819,
76-820, anal 76-823, Reissue Revisetl Statutes of
trebrasta, t9ll3, anil section 31-735, Reyiseal Statutes
Supple!€nt, 1982, are repealed.
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